

T

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6394/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2013 in SBCRM No.4141/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ROOP NARAIN SAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMITA SAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Manish Raghav, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.
Issue notice, returnable in two weeks.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Court Master

|