

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6394/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/05/2013 in SBCRM No. 4141/2011 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

ROOP NARAIN SAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMITA SAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 20/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Singh,Adv.

Mr. Manish Raghav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Ms. Ekta Bhaasin,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after four weeks to enable the parties to
resolve the matter out of Court if possible.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER